
Muskingum (4-7) -vs- Greensboro (8-7)
3/11/2026 at Greensboro, NC (Ted Leonard Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jason Kithcart Jr (1-0)
Loss: Cody Martin (0-1)
Save: Parker Broadus (1)
HBP: Luke Sauer, Jason Kithcart Jr
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Muskingum 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 6 7 1
Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 X 9 14 2

Muskingum 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Mellerson dh 5 0 2 1 0 1 3
Sam Palmieri 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jackson Duchesne cf 2 1 0 1 2 0 1
Lex Castaneda 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Brandon Barnette 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Jasper Owens lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Aiden Reis rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Olly Schrader rf/lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Mike Davis c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Joey Eurez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Beavon c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ethan Bush ss 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Zander Roades p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah Morrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weston Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Vosters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 7 4 9 6 9

2B: Grant Mellerson (1)
HR: Sam Palmieri (1)
SB: Grant Mellerson (1); Ethan Bush (2)
HBP: Sam Palmieri (1); Jackson Duchesne (1)
E: Ethan Bush (1)

Greensboro 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Severson lf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Evan Sykes ss 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Trevor Testerman cf 4 2 2 3 1 1 3
Alex Vazquez dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Destin Matthews dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wesley Calloway ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    DeAndre Sellers pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Sands 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Austen Townsend rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Shane Garrett c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jaycob Caseres ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Christian Glaze pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase McInerney c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Tanner Jackson 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 4
Luke Neubauer 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Tyler Alverio 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Sauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Holley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayson Curtis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Kithcart Jr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Broadus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 14 8 8 4 10

2B: Trevor Testerman (1); Alex Vazquez (1); Luke Neubauer (1)
SB: Jacob Severson (1); Trevor Testerman (1)
E: Jacob Severson (1); Brayden Sands (1)

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zander Roades 4.2 3 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 16 20 6 5 77
Micah Morrison 1.2 7 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 0 46
Weston Hartman 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 29
Cody Martin (L, 0-1) 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Max Vosters 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 13
Totals 14 9 8 8 4 1 0 0 0 36 44 11 7 174

Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Sauer 5.0 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 20 22 9 3 78
Nolan Holley 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 30
Grayson Curtis 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 14
Jason Kithcart Jr (W, 1-0) 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 28
Matthew Nelson 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 16
Parker Broadus (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 7 6 6 9 6 2 0 2 0 33 44 15 4 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 1st MUS GRE
Grant Mellerson flied out to rf (1-2 BKKF). 0 0
Sam Palmieri homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 0
Jackson Duchesne flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Lex Castaneda singled to right field (3-2 BKBKB). 1 0
Brandon Barnette lined out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 1 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 1st MUS GRE
Jacob Severson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Evan Sykes lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Jacob Severson stole second. 1 0
Trevor Testerman struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 1 0
Alex Vazquez flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

Muskingum - Top of 2nd MUS GRE
Jasper Owens flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Olly Schrader struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 1 0
Mike Davis reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Mike Davis out at third c to 3b. 1 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 2nd MUS GRE
Brayden Sands flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Austen Townsend grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Shane Garrett grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0

Muskingum - Top of 3rd MUS GRE
Ethan Bush walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Grant Mellerson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
Sam Palmieri grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Ethan Bush advanced to second. 1 0
Jackson Duchesne grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 F). 1 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 3rd MUS GRE
Tanner Jackson grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Luke Neubauer doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Jacob Severson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Jacob Severson advanced to second; Luke Neubauer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Evan Sykes struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSFS). 1 0
Trevor Testerman lined out to 1b (2-2 KSFBB). 1 0

Muskingum - Top of 4th MUS GRE
Lex Castaneda lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Brandon Barnette popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Jasper Owens flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 4th MUS GRE
Alex Vazquez walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
Brayden Sands singled to right field (0-2 FK); Alex Vazquez advanced to second. 1 0
Brayden Sands advanced to second; Alex Vazquez out at third p to ss to 3b. 1 0
Austen Townsend flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Shane Garrett flied out to lf (1-2 FKBF). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 5th MUS GRE
Olly Schrader flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Mike Davis grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Ethan Bush singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 0
Ethan Bush stole second. 1 0
Ethan Bush stole third. 1 0
Grant Mellerson doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Ethan Bush scored. 2 0
Grant Mellerson stole third. 2 0
Sam Palmieri popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 5th MUS GRE
Tanner Jackson singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
Luke Neubauer walked (3-1 BBFBB); Tanner Jackson advanced to second. 2 0
Jacob Severson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Luke Neubauer advanced to second; Tanner Jackson
out at third p to 3b. 2 0
Evan Sykes grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBFB); Jacob Severson advanced to second; Luke Neubauer advanced
to third. 2 0
Micah Morrison to p for Zander Roades. 2 0
Trevor Testerman singled to pitcher (0-0); Luke Neubauer out at home 3b unassisted. 2 0

Muskingum - Top of 6th MUS GRE
Jackson Duchesne hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 0
Lex Castaneda singled to right field (3-2 BBBKF); Jackson Duchesne advanced to second. 2 0
Nolan Holley to p for Luke Sauer. 2 0
Lex Castaneda advanced to second; Jackson Duchesne advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Brandon Barnette walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Brandon Barnette advanced to second; Lex Castaneda advanced to third; Jackson Duchesne scored on a
wild pitch. 3 0
Jasper Owens walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 3 0
Olly Schrader struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBK). 3 0
Mike Davis walked, RBI (3-2 BBSFBB); Jasper Owens advanced to second; Brandon Barnette advanced to
third; Lex Castaneda scored. 4 0
Ethan Bush lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Grant Mellerson lined out to cf (3-2 BKBSB). 4 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 6th MUS GRE
Alex Vazquez flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 4 0
Brayden Sands singled to right field (3-2 BKBBK). 4 0
Austen Townsend struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 0
Shane Garrett struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 0

Muskingum - Top of 7th MUS GRE
Grayson Curtis to p for Nolan Holley. 4 0
Sam Palmieri flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 0
Jackson Duchesne walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
Lex Castaneda fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Brandon Barnette struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 7th MUS GRE
Tanner Jackson singled to right center (1-1 KB). 4 0
Luke Neubauer flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 4 0
Jacob Severson singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Tanner Jackson advanced to second. 4 0
Evan Sykes singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BSF); Jacob Severson advanced to second; Tanner Jackson scored. 4 1
Trevor Testerman doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Evan Sykes scored; Jacob Severson scored. 4 3
Trevor Testerman stole third. 4 3



Alex Vazquez doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Trevor Testerman scored. 4 4
Weston Hartman to p for Micah Morrison. 4 4
Destin Matthews pinch ran for Alex Vazquez. 4 4
Brayden Sands fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 4 4
Austen Townsend walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Jaycob Caseres pinch hit for Shane Garrett. 4 4
Jaycob Caseres walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Austen Townsend advanced to second; Destin Matthews advanced to
third. 4 4
Christian Glaze pinch ran for Jaycob Caseres. 4 4
Tanner Jackson flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBSFFF). 4 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 8th MUS GRE
Destin Matthews to dh. 4 4
Chase McInerney to c for Christian Glaze. 4 4
Jason Kithcart Jr to p for Grayson Curtis. 4 4
Aiden Reis pinch hit for Jasper Owens. 4 4
Aiden Reis struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFK). 4 4
Olly Schrader grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 4 4
Mike Davis singled to center field (2-2 KFBB). 4 4
Ethan Bush walked (3-1 BKBBB); Mike Davis advanced to second. 4 4
Joey Eurez pinch ran for Mike Davis. 4 4
Grant Mellerson singled to second base (0-0); Ethan Bush advanced to third; Joey Eurez scored. 5 4
Sam Palmieri hit by pitch (1-0 H); Grant Mellerson advanced to second. 5 4
Jackson Duchesne walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Sam Palmieri advanced to second; Grant Mellerson advanced to
third; Ethan Bush scored. 6 4
Grant Mellerson out at home c unassisted. 6 4

Greensboro - Bottom of 8th MUS GRE
Aiden Reis to rf. 6 4
Olly Schrader to lf. 6 4
Josh Beavon to c for Joey Eurez. 6 4
Luke Neubauer singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 6 4
Jacob Severson singled to right field (2-0 BB); Luke Neubauer advanced to second. 6 4
Cody Martin to p for Weston Hartman. 6 4
Evan Sykes walked (3-0 BBBB); Jacob Severson advanced to second; Luke Neubauer advanced to third. 6 4
Trevor Testerman walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Evan Sykes advanced to second; Jacob Severson advanced to
third; Luke Neubauer scored. 6 5
Wesley Calloway pinch hit for Destin Matthews. 6 5
Max Vosters to p for Cody Martin. 6 5
Wesley Calloway singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKFB); Trevor Testerman advanced to second; Evan Sykes
scored; Jacob Severson scored. 6 7
DeAndre Sellers pinch ran for Wesley Calloway. 6 7
Brayden Sands reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); DeAndre Sellers out at second ss to 2b; Trevor
Testerman advanced to third, scored on an error by ss. 6 8
Austen Townsend grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK); Brayden Sands advanced to second. 6 8
Chase McInerney singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brayden Sands scored, unearned. 6 9
Tanner Jackson fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 6 9

Muskingum - Top of 9th MUS GRE
Matthew Nelson to p for Jason Kithcart Jr. 6 9
Lex Castaneda walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 9
Brandon Barnette flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 6 9
Aiden Reis walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lex Castaneda advanced to second. 6 9
Parker Broadus to p for Matthew Nelson. 6 9
Tyler Alverio to 2b for Luke Neubauer. 6 9
Olly Schrader struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 9
Josh Beavon flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBBF). 6 9

Greensboro - Bottom of 9th MUS GRE



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


